PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2787707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOMINIQUE RANTET	02/26/2014
LUC JANSSEUNE	02/17/2014
YVES DAVIAUD	02/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE FRANCE	
Street Address:	1, AVENUE PAUL OURLIAC	
City:	TOULOUSE	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	31100	
Name:	CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE GMBH	
Street Address:	VAHRENWALDER STRASSE 9	
City:	HANNOVER	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	30165	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14237194

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: agoode@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON

Address Line 1:209 MADISON ST., SUITE 500Address Line 4:ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0563-1256
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENOIT CASTEL
SIGNATURE:	/BENOIT CASTEL/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2014

502741111 REEL: 032538 FRAME: 0633

Total Attachments: 1
source=ASSMT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032538 FRAME: 0634

REEL: 032538 FRAME: 0635

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

RANTET, Dominique JANSSEUNE, Luc DAVIAUD, Yves

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Method and device for triggering, using an RFID reader, a procedure for actuating a

		11131 married mir ran ranger, or by 1/2000/2010 (01 decentified C
<u> </u>	eans for locking/un	locking the access doors of a motor vehicle"
(a)	for which an application	on for a United States patent was filed on
	February 5, 2014	Application No. 14/237,194
(b)		on for a United States patent was executed on
WHEF	REAS. Continental Au	.· <u>tomotive France,</u> whose address is <u>1, Avenue Paul Ourliac –</u>
		nd <u>Continental Automotive GmbH</u> , whose address is
		annover – GERMANY, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)",
		e right, title and interest in and to the same,
		sideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good
		eipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, appli-
		ereby seil, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and
		n the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and
to any and a	ll patents which may b	e granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and
behoof, and f	or the use and behoof	of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which
said patents r	may be granted, as fully	and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s)
had this assig	inment and sale not bee	ા મારા કરે કે મુક્કેલ કે જે જેલી મુંગલ કરે કે માણા માટે કે કરે કે જેવા માટે કે માણે કરો છે. જે છે. આ made.
Applic	ant(s) hereby authorize	e(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trade-
marks to issue	e said United States pa	tents to said assignee(s).
Date Fab. §		RANTET, Dominique Acua (f. 1994) (signature)
Date <u>E.b.</u>		JANSSEUNE Luc (signature)
Date <u>Fe b</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DAVIAUD, Yves (signature)
Date		· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	A Company of Control o	(signature)
Date		
		(nianatura)

(signature)

RECORDED: 03/27/2014